385D2WWEL01E 385
Logic valves
• Face mounting cetop 3 (6-38) or cetop 5 (10-12)
• Built-in check
Type VDA/FL
unloader valves
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VDA/FL 38 VDA/FL 12

Standard setting 200 bar (2900 psi) at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Standard differential pressure 15%
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Configuration with G3/8 standard thread
VDA/FL 6-38/TR.S.VRR 1214021101 Aluminium body, range
  100-250 bar (1450-3600 psi)
VDA/FL 6-38/TR.S.VRR/ac 1214022100 Steel body, as previous one
Configuration with G1/2 standard thread
VDA/FL 10-12/TR.S.VRR 1214031101 Aluminium body, range
  100-250 bar (1450-3600 psi)
VDA/FL 10-12/TR.S.VRR/ac 1214032100 Steel body, as previous one
For other steel body configurations, SAE thread and configurations with
FPM (Viton) seals, contact our Sales Dpt.
 1 Pressure setting springs
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
TV 3ML1164000 Setting range 5-110 bar (72.5-1600 psi)
TR 3ML1164001 Setting range 100-250 bar (1450-3600 psi)
______________________________________________________   Ordering codes and description composition
VDA/FL
VDA/FL 6-38/TR.S.VRR
Port size
1
1
Unloader valves
388 D2WWEL01E
Logic valves
VDA/FL 10-12 P→P cetop pressure drop vs. flow
VDA/FL 6-38 P→T pressure drop vs. flow VDA/FL 6-38 P→P cetop pressure drop vs. flow
VDA/FL 10-12 P→T pressure drop vs. flow
VDA/FL
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
Flow (l/min)
5 10 15 20 25 30 350
0 2.5 5 7.5
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
0
8
6
4
2
10
0
60
90
120
(psi)
(US gpm)
30
Flow (l/min)
5 10 15 20 25 30 350
0 2.5 5 7.5
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
0
48
36
24
12
60
0
400
800
600
(psi)
(US gpm)
200